STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES () AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL034-399	B. WING		11	11/08/2023	
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
OME OF	A SECOND CHANCE, I		ELY WAY HALL, NC 27045				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000				
	An annual survey was completed on November 8, 2023. Deficiencies were cited.						
	This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .1700 Residential Treatment Staff Secure for Children or Adolescents.						
	census of 2. The surv	d for 4 and currently has a vey sample consisted of ents and 1 former client.					
V 114	27G .0207 Emergence	y Plans and Supplies	V 114				
	AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire plan area-wide disaster pla shall be approved by authority. (b) The plan shall be and evacuation proce posted in the facility. (c) Fire and disaster of shall be held at least repeated for each shi under conditions that	an shall be developed and the appropriate local made available to all staff edures and routes shall be					
	failed to ensure disas quarterly for each shi	as evidenced by: ew and interview, the facility ter drills were conducted ft and under conditions that ncies. The findings are:					

Division of Health Service Regula STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE COI A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/08/2023	
	MHL034-399		B. WING	11		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE		
HOME OF	A SECOND CHANCE, I		ELY WAY			
			HALL, NC 27045			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 114	Continued From page	e 1	V 114			
V 114	Continued From page 1 Review on 11/7/23 of the facility's disaster drill log revealed no documentation of simulated disaster drills for: -January-March 2023 (First Quarter): 1st and 2nd shifts. -April-June 2023 (Second Quarter): 1st and 3rd shifts. -July-September 2023 (Third Quarter): 1st and 2nd shifts. -October-December 2022 (Fourth Quarter): 1st and 3rd shifts. Interview on 11/6/23 with Client #1 revealed: -He had been living at the facility since March 2023. -"I can't remember if we do disaster drills or what disasters we're supposed to do." Interview on 11/6/23 with Client #2 revealed: -His date of admission was 11/1/23. -No disaster drills had been conducted since he arrived at the facility.					
	Professional revealed -There were 3 shifts: -1st from 8 am to 2 -2nd from 2 pm to 1 -3rd from 11 pm-8 a -The Associate Profes and disaster drills on for every month. -Staff were responsib disaster drill book and what was to happen i	pm. 1 pm.				

6899

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICAT		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WING			
		MHL034-399		7/0 0005	11/08/2023	
NAME OF Pr	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ELY WAY	ZIP CODE		
IOME OF	A SECOND CHANCE, I		HALL, NC 27045			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 297	Continued From page	e 2	V 297			
V 297	 27G .1705 Residential Tx. Child/Adol - Req. for L P 10A NCAC 27G .1705 REQUIREMENTS OF LICENSED PROFESSIONALS (a) Face to face clinical consultation shall be provided in each facility at least four hours a week by a licensed professional. For purposes of this Rule, licensed professional means an individual who holds a license or provisional license issued by the governing board regulating a human service profession in the State of North Carolina. For substance-related disorders this shall include a licensed Clinical Addiction Specialist or a certified Clinical Supervisor. (b) The consultation specified in Paragraph (a) of this Rule shall include: (1) clinical supervision of the qualified professional specified in Rule .1702 of this Section; (2) individual, group or family therapy services; or (3) involvement in child or adolescent specific treatment plans or overall program issues. 		V 297			
	failed to ensure face was provided in the face	as evidenced by: ew and interview, the facility to face clinical consultation acility at least 4 hours a rofessional. The findings				
	-Date of admission: 2 -Diagnoses: Attentior					

STATE FORM

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND FLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:			PLETED
		MHL034-399	B. WING		11	/08/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
HOME OF	A SECOND CHANCE, I		ELY WAY HALL, NC 27045			
	SUMMARY ST		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN C		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 297	Continued From page	e 3	V 297			
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)						
	-Date of admission: 1 -Date of discharge: 1 -Diagnoses: ADHD, [I/2/23 0/29/23 DMDD, Unspecified				
	Disorder, Cannabis L Child Abuse, and Rei Childhood.	r Related Disorder, Conduct Jse Disorder, Child Neglect, moval from Home in				
	reasons for discharge	/ dated 10/30/23 included e were FC #3's increased ant" behaviors (refused to				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING:			
	MHL034-399	B. WING		11	/08/2023
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
A SECOND CHANCE, I					
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
Continued From page	e 4	V 297			
outbursts of 3-4 times damage and possess with his refusal to par Interview on 11/6/23 -He did not receive or counselor at the facili Interview on 11/6/23 -"I haven't seen a cou (at facility)." Interview on 11/8/23 Professional revealed -The last time the Lic at the facility and pro 9/3/23. -The LP started anoth 2023 and had been a staff by telephone cal -"I know that's not go	s weekly with property sion of marijuana devices) ticipate in treatment. with Client #1 revealed: ounseling from a licensed ity. with Client #2 revealed: unselor since I've been here with the Director/Qualified d: ensed Professional (LP) was vided services was on her job the end of August available for consultation with II.				
	(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From page accept responsibility outbursts of 3-4 times damage and possess with his refusal to par Interview on 11/6/23 -He did not receive cr counselor at the facili Interview on 11/6/23 -"I haven't seen a cou (at facility)." Interview on 11/8/23 Professional revealed -The last time the Lic at the facility and pro 9/3/23. -The LP started anoth 2023 and had been a staff by telephone ca	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A A SECOND CHANCE, I 6891 NE RURAL I SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 4 accept responsibility for behaviors that included automs of 3-4 times weekly with property damage and possession of marijuana devices) with his refusal to participate in treatment. Interview on 11/6/23 with Client #1 revealed: -He did not receive counseling from a licensed counselor at the facility. Interview on 11/6/23 with Client #2 revealed: -"I haven't seen a counselor since I've been here (at facility)." Interview on 11/8/23 with the Director/Qualified Professional revealed: -The last time the Licensed Professional (LP) was at the facility and provided services was on 9/3/23. -The LP started another job the end of August 2023 and had been available for consultation with staff by telephone call. -"I know that's not good enough and will work on -"I know that's not good enough and will work on	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, A SECOND CHANCE, I 6891 NEELY WAY RURAL HALL, NC 27045 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 4 V 297 accept responsibility for behaviors that included outbursts of 3-4 times weekly with property damage and possession of marijuana devices) with his refusal to participate in treatment. V 297 Interview on 11/6/23 with Client #1 revealed: -He did not receive counseling from a licensed counselor at the facility. Interview on 11/6/23 with Client #2 revealed: -"I haven't seen a counselor since I've been here (at facility)." Interview on 11/8/23 with the Director/Qualified Professional revealed: -The last time the Licensed Professional (LP) was at the facility and provided services was on 9/3/23. -The LP started another job the end of August 2023 and had been available for consultation with staff by telephone call. -"I know that's not good enough and will work on	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE A SECOND CHANCE, I 6891 NEELY WAY RURAL HALL, NC 27045 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN Continued From page 4 V 297 Continued From page 4 V 297 accept responsibility for behaviors that included outbursts of 3-4 times weekly with property damage and possession of marijuana devices) with his refusal to participate in treatment. Interview on 11/6/23 with Client #1 revealed: -He did not receive counseling from a licensed counselor at the facility. Interview on 11/6/23 with Client #2 revealed: -''I haven't seen a counselor since I've been here (at facility).'' Interview on 11/8/23 with the Director/Qualified Professional revealed: -The last time the Licensed Professional (LP) was at the facility and provided services was on 9/3/23. The LP started another job the end of August 2023 and had been available for consultation with staff by telephone call. -''I know that's not good enough and will work on	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6891 NEELY WAY RURAL HALL, NC 27045 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 4 V 297 accept responsibility for behaviors that included outbursts of 3-4 times weekly with property damage and possession of marijuana devices) with his refusal to participate in treatment. V 297 Interview on 11/6/23 with Client #1 revealed: -He did not receive counseling from a licensed counselor at the facility. Interview on 11/6/23 with the Director/Qualified Professional revealed: -The last time the Licensed Professional (LP) was at the facility and provided services was on 9/3/23. Interview on 11/8/23 with the Director/Qualified Professional revealed: -The last time the Licensed Professional (LP) was at the facility and provided services was on 9/3/23. Interview on 11/8/23 with the Director/Qualified Professional revealed: -The last time the Licensed Professional (LP) was at the facility and provided services was on 9/3/23. The LP started another job the end of August 2023 and had been available for consultation with staff by telephone call. Interview on staff by telephone call.